RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:19:18 PM

Fund Status UAN v2023.1
As Of 12/31/2022
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)

1000 General 15.156% $1,340,117.27 $0.00 $1,340,117.27
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.256% $22,645.34 $0.00 $22,645.34
2021 Gasoline Tax 7.099% $627,709.19 $0.00 $627,709.19
2031 Road and Bridge 13.665% $1,208,268.17 $0.00 $1,208,268.17
2041 Cemetery 0.112% $9,914.31 $0.00 $9,914.31
2081 Police District 22.473% $1,987,031.57 $0.00 $1,987,031.57
2111 Fire District 11.847% $1,047,504.13 $0.00 $1,047,504.13
2141 Road District 0.133% $11,736.05 $0.00 $11,736.05
2181 Zoning 0.536% $47,371.57 $0.00 $47,371.57
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.792% $70,072.97 $0.00 $70,072.97
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.064% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 6.183% $546,669.76 $0.00 $546,669.76
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 4.327% $382,601.57 $0.00 $382,601.57
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.071% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2905 ONE OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND 0.018% $1,605.51 $0.00 $1,605.51
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 0.057% $5,083.80 $0.00 $5,083.80
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.196% $17,364.54 $0.00 $17,364.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 6.849% $605,573.40 $0.00 $605,573.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 4.934% $436,292.00 $0.00 $436,292.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.119% $98,963.65 $0.00 $98,963.65
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 4.113% $363,642.50 $0.00 $363,642.50

All Funds Total $8,842,071.55 $0.00 $8,842,071.55

Pooled Investments
Secondary Checking Accounts
Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconciled to bank: 12/31/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $3,586.38

$8,713,849.42

$0.00
$128,222.13
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

172472023 2:20:31 PNV

Revenue Status UAN v2023 .1
By Fund
As Of 12/31/2022
Fund: 2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2011-536-0000 Motor Vehicle License Tax - State Levied $22,440.00 $23,118.82 -$678.82 103.025%
2011-701-0000 Interest $200.00 $320.98 -$120.98 160.490%
Fund 2011 Sub-Totak $22.640.00 $23,438.80 -$789.80 103.533%
Fund: 2021 Gasoline Tax
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2021-537-0000 Gasoline Tax $115,000.00 $156,931.11 -$41,931.11  136.462%
2021-701-0000 Interest $1,000.00 $7,460.03 -$6,460.03 746.003%
Fund 2021 Sub-Total: $116,000.00 $164,391.14 -$48,391.14 141.717%
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 1/24/2023 2:20:31 PM

Revenue Status UAN v2023.1
By Fund
As Of 12/31/2022
Fund: 2081 Police District
Final Budget YTD %

Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2081-101-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate $1,675,362.00 $1,705,798.45 -830,437.45 101.817%

2081-302-0000 Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
2081-535-0000 Property Tax Allocation $150,353.00 $1563,084.87 -$2,731.87 101.817%
2081-539-0000 Other - State Receipts $5,302.68 $5,302.68 $0.00 100.000%

2081-5639-0318 Other - State Receipts{STATE REIMBURSED TRAINING} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
2081-807-0000 Payments in Lieu of Taxes $8,200.47 $6.200.47 $0.00 100.000%

2081-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating $12,384 .68 $1,025.00 $11.369.68 8.270%
2081-892-0500 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating{HEALTH INSURANCE} $50,862.00 $38,344.33 $12,517.67 75.389%
2081-931-0000 Transfers - In $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 100.000%

2081-951-0000 Sale of Fixed Assets $0.00 $17.00 -$17.00  0.000%

2081-999-0000 Other - Other Financing Sources $0.00 $297.13 -$297.13 0.000%

2081-999-0300 Other - Other Financing Sources{GRANTS} $0.00 $2,351.00 -$2,351.00  0.000%
Fund 2081 Sub-Total: $2,050,474.83 $2,062,421.93 -$11,947.10  100.583%
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 172472023 2:20:31 P

Revenue Status UAN v2023.1
By Fund
As Of 12/31/2022
Fund: 2141 Road District
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2141-101-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-535-0000 Property Tax Allocation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
2141-538-0000 Other - State Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-807-0000 Payments in Lieu of Taxes $S0.00 $0.00 §0.00 0.000%
2141-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-892-0500 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating{HEALTH INSURANCE} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-931-0000 Transfers - In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-951-0000 Sale of Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2141-999-0000 Other - Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Fund 2141 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Fund: 2181 Zoning
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2181-302-0000 Fees $10,000.00 $6,850.00 $3,150.00 68.500%
2181-891-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Operating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
2181-892-0000 Other - Miscellaneous Non-Operating $0.00 $77.24 -$77.24 0.000%
Fund 2181 Sub-Total: $10,000.00 $6,927.24 $3,072.76  69.272%
Fund: 2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2231-104-0000 Permissive MVL Tax - Township Levied $19,400.00 $21,498.87 -$2,098.87 110.819%
2231-701-0000 Interest $240.00 $688.73 -$448.73  286.971%
Fund 2231 Sub-Total: $19,640.00 $22,187.60 -$2,547.60 112.971%
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 1/24/2023 2:20:31 PN

Revenue Status UAN v2023.1
By Fund
As Of 12/31/2022
Fund: 2802 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2902-511-0000 Federal Funds $3,399.38 $3,399.38 $0.00 100.000%
2902-701-0000 Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
Fund 2902 Sub-Total: $3,399.38 $3,399.38 $0.00 100.000%
Fund: 2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2903-511-0000 Federal Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
2903-701-0000 Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
Fund 2903 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Fund: 2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF)
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2904-599-0300 Other - Other intergovernmenta{GRANTS} $0.00 $0.00 S0.00  0.000%
2904-701-0000 Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
Fund 2804 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
Fund: 2905 ONE OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
2905-599-0000 Other - Other Intergovernmental $1,605.51 $1,605.51 $0.00 100.000%
Fund 2905 Sub-Total: $1,605.51 $1,605.51 $0.00 100.000%
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:20:31 BM

Revenue Status UAN v2023.1
By Fund
As Of 12/31/2022
Fund: 3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
3903-101-0000 General Property Tax - Real Estate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Fund 3903 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 S0.00  0.000%
Fund: 4401 Public Works Commission Project
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
4401-538-0000 Local Public Works Commission $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 66.667%
Fund 4401 Sub-Total: $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 66.667%
Fund: 4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
4901-591-2019 Intergovernmental Receipts (Non-State and Non{COUNTY LINE R} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Fund 4901 Sub-Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  0.000%
Fund: 4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects
Final Budget YTD %
Account Code Account Name Budget Revenue Balance Received
4903-805-0300 Other Local Grants (not from another government){GRANTS} $13,500.00 $2,237.30 $11,262.70 16.573%
Fund 4903 Sub-Total: $13,500.00 $2,237.30 $11,262.70  16.573%
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:22 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.1
12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
Account Code:  1000-198-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
321-2022 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $23.49 o]
Account Total: $23.49
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
329-2022 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 STD GATTOZZI & SON FUNERAL HOME $500.00 C
330-2022 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 STD DEJOHN FUNERAL HOMES $500.00 C
336-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD FIORITTO FUNERAL HOMES $97.00 9
Account Total: $1,097.00
Account Code: ~ 1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
312-2022 12/06/2022  12/06/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT $25.00 Cc
320-2022 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 STD CHARDON MUNICIPAT COURT $30.00 Cc
326-2022 12/12/2022  12/14/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $182.50 c
Account Total: $237.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
327-2022 12/13/2022  12/14/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 (o}
328-2022 12/13/2022  12/14/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,936.55 C
Account Total: $6,808.76
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $427.53 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $379.69 Cc
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $3.25 Cc
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $627.80 Cc
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $328.36 c
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $3.85 [o]
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $15.55 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROCHIO $1.85 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $179.48 c
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $122.57 c
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $2.04 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $0.52 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $1.66 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $5.70 Cc
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $196.14 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $141.93 (o]
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $32.49 C
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $119.39 [
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $235.61 c
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $209.25 Cc
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.79 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $346.03 [
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $180.96 c
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $2.12 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:22 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.1
12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction B
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $8.57 (o}
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.02 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $98.91 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $67.55 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.12 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $0.29 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $0.91 Cc
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $3.14 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $108.09 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $78.22 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $17.90 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $65.79 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $392.08 c
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $348.21 Cc
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $2.98 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $575.72 Cc
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $301.13 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $3.53 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $14.26 Cc
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.70 Cc
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $164.60 o}
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $112.41 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.87 [
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $0.48 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $1.53 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $5.22 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $179.87 C
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 iNT US BANK $130.16 o]
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $29.79 [
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $109.49 C
Account Total: WW
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2022 12/08/2022  12/08/2022 STD KAREN WALDER $576.00 c
334-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD ROAD DEPT - DONATION $300.00 o]
337-2022 12/19/2022 12/19/2022 81D FIRE DEPT - DONATION $1,000.00 [
Account Total: WMW
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
324-2022 12/12/2022  12/12/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $224.39 Cc
Account Total: m”m
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,872.36 C
Account Total mm
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:22 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.1
12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
Account Code:  1000-998-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
322-2022 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $969.29 C
Account Total: $969.29
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
332-2022 12/16/2022  12/19/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,5632.70 o}
Account Total: $1,532.70
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $7.42 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $4.09 Cc
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $6.81 Cc
Account Total: $18.32
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
333-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,832.40 C
Account Total: $13,832.40
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
342-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $205.92 o]
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $113.48 (o3
344-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $188.85 (o}
Account Total: $508.25
Account Code:  2031-882-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
323-2022 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $82.00 o]
325-2022 12/12/2022  12/12/2022 STD OTARMA $64.48 C
340-2022 12/22/2022  01/05/2023 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 C
341-2022 12/22/2022  01/05/2023 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 (o}
Account Total: $944.18
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,331.52 C
Account Total: $2,331.52
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
335-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 (o3
335-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 o}
335-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $5.00 (o3
335-2022 12/19/2022  12/19/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $5.00 C
Account Total: $20.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:22 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.1
12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,328.22 Cc
Account Total: $3,328.22
Account Code:  2081-951-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
339-2022 12/27/2022  12/27/2022 STD GOVDEALS $17.00 [
Account Total: $17.00
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
325-2022 12/12/2022  12/12/2022 STD OTARMA $1,547.52 C
Account Total: $1,547.52
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
311-2022 12/06/2022  12/06/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
319-2022 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 C
338-2022 12/27/2022  12/27/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 C
Account Total: $250.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
331-2022 12/16/2022  12/19/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDRITOR $1.5600.00 C
Account Total: $1,500.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
342-2022 12312022 01/10/2023 INT STAROHIO $22.98 C
343-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $12.66 C
344-2022 12131/2022  01/10/2023 INT US BANK $21.08 C
Account Total: $56.72
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $672.60 C
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $896.97 [
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $151.88 c
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $487.87 C
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC, $1,301.65 Cc
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $186.00 C
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,476 .66 C
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $3,547.37 C
345-2022 12/31/2022  01/10/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $540.98 c
Account Total: $9,261,98
Account Code: ~ 4401-538-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
347-2022 12/08/2022  01/17/2023 MEMO KARVO COMPANIES, INC $100.,000.00 C
Account Total: $100,000.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 1/24/2023 2:21:22 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.1
12/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

Report Total; $154,649.70

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:52 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
December 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
84-2022 12/06/2022 12/06/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $7,744.02 Cc
85-2022 12/07/2022 12/06/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $682.71 Cc
86-2022 12/07/2022 12/06/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $138,026.16 C
87-2022  12/09/2022 12/09/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $3,784.01 C
89-2022  12/22/2022  12/20/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $291.33 c
90-2022  12/22/2022  12/20/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $111,364.00 C
91-2022 12/27/2022 12/27/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $7,179.75 C
92-2022  12/31/2022 01/10/2023 CH US BANK $62.01 C
24249  12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW IRON MAN SUPPLY LLC $107.40 C
24250 12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,965.59 C
24251  12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW TURNEY'S $270.24 Cc
24252  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $93.33 c
24253  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW MARGALA & SONS, INC $50.00 C
24254  12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $833.16 C
24255  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PRO: $77.83 C
24256  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $616.85 C
24257  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $205.02 C
24258  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW VALLEY TRUCKS $79.30 o
24259  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW MARSHALL POWER EQUIPMENT LLC $600.00 C
24260 12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW NORTH COAST POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE $900.00 Cc
24261  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEM $115.00 C
24262  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $35.40 C
24263  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $88.57 C
24264 12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $12.99 C
24265  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW BLOOM BROS. SUPPLY $99.00 C
24266  12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW AUBURN CAREER CENTER $2,750.00 C
24267  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $7,666.27 C
24268  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW NEWBURY TIRE $552.00 C
24269  12/01/2022 12/01/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMEP $500.84 C
24270  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $232.90 C
24271 12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW FIRE FORCE INC $4,194.70 C
24272  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $548.60 C
24273 12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $1,510.00 C
24274  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW MARS ELECTRIC CO $181.44 C
24275 12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW CJ LANDSCAPE $5,379.00 C
24276  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $664.00 C
24277  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW JKL MECHANICAL $5,791.00 C
24278  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $265.95 C
24279  12/01/2022  12/01/2022 AW CLEVELAND VICON COMPANY INC. $866.93 C
24280  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW TURNEY'S $15.29 Cc
24281  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $36.99 C
24282  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $609.10 C
24283  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $84.03 C
24284 12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $69.78 C
24285  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW TREASURE OF STATE OF OHIO $1,094.50 C
24286  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $3,191.22 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:62 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
December 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
24287 12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH $500.00 0
24288  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW JKL MECHANICAL $499.00 C
24289  12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $432.33 Cc
24290 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $594.30 c
24291  12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW WASTE MGMT $518.83 Cc
24292  12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW GCDWR $534.08 C
24293  12/09/2022 12/09/2022 AW BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $22,020.00 C
24294  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW DISTILLATA CO $204.05 C
24295  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $6,975.43 c
24296  12/08/2022  12/09/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $102.01 Cc
24297 12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $2,168.05 C
24298  12/09/2022  12/09/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,908.44 c
24299  12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $370.03 Cc
24300 12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $54,602.40 C
24301  12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $181.05 C
24302 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $253.00 Cc
24303 12/156/2022  12/15/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $810.00 Cc
24304 12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $286.74 C
24305  12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $163.54 C
24306  12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $48.37 C
24307 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,015.79 C
24308 12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW PNC BANK $273.40 C
24309 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW STRYKER $1,499.40 C
24310 12115/2022 12/16/2022 AW THE FLAG STORE $587.70 C
24311 12/15/2022  12/15/2022 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $52,333.26 C
24312  12/15/2022 12/15/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $247.21 C
24313  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $74.97 O
24314 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $99.11 0
24315  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $304.78 O
24316  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW R.W. MARTIN & SONS, INC. $375.00 0
24317 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $1,675.00 0
24318  12/22/2022 12/22/2022 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $33.50 O
24319 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW PORTMAN ELECTRIC, INC. $1,102.89 0O
24320 12/22/2022 1212212022 AW FREEMAN MATHIS & GARY LLP $3,250.00 O
24321 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $850.73 O
24322  12/22/2022 1212212022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $214.87 O
24323  12/22/2022 12/22/2022 AW MELISSA PALMER $27.12 O
24324  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW STROLLO ARCHITECTS, INC $8,000.00 O
24325 12/22/2022 12/22/2022 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $636.55 O
24326  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $368.48 O
24327 12/2212022 12/22/12022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $621.75 O
24328  12/22/2022 12/22/2022 AW JESSICA EZZONE $193.13 O
24329  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW R-TECH, LLC. $471.00 O
24330 12/22/2022 12/22/2022 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,642.86 ¢}
24331  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW MORTON SALT INC. $9,086.55 0
24332 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW ALADTEC $3,828.16 0
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

1/24/2023 2:21:52 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
December 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

24333  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $35.88 0}
24334  12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PROr $233.30 O
24335 12/22/2022  12/22/2022 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $598.16 0]
24336  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW FALLS PAK & SHIP $14.53 0
24337  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW DANIEL TROYER $212.50 O
24338  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,620.95 o)
24339  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $5.69 0
24340  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC $508.00 0]
24341 12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $2,396.00 0
24342  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $1,190.16 0]
24343  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW R.W. MARTIN & SONS, INC. $1,146.18 o
24344  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,236.86 O
24345  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $77.63 o}
24346  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $40.00 0
24347  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW JENNIFER DORKA $171.00 0
24348  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $880.00 o)
24349  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW MORTON SALT INC. $8,996.22 0
24350  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $245.82 O
24351  12/29/2022  12/29/2022 AW TRC LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC $12,600.00 o}

Total Payments: $526,581.95

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $526,581.95

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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